## TV# [4031]

### PART A

### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181

Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

AFFEIOAHON FOIL FEIMH

			FOR OFTICAL USE ONE!					
Reception Number:	049392	Safety: (W)	3077	Carrier ID#:	7719			
111 0268 200 02	275W	Insurance: (MP)		Employee: /	W			
				II Halle il				
1	Carrier Permiter of Existing Pe		Extension	of Common Carr	ier Permit Authority			
\$275 GENI	ERAL COMMODITI	ES ONLY	\$100	GENERAL COMM ARMORED CAR SE	ODITIES, including RVICE			
	RAL COMMODITION CAR SERVICE	ES, including	\$100	GENERAL COMM HAZARDOUS MATI	ODITIES, including ERIALS			
	ERAL COMMODITIE		\$100		MODITIES, Including RIALS and ARMORED CAR			
	ERAL COMMODITIE RDOUS MATERIALS AN ICE							
	STATEMENT OF CA	ANCELLED COMMO cancellation)	N CARRIER PE	RMIT For C Auth	Commission Use Only:			
	in Maria art.		ZNIJELIJE					
☐ Check ☐ Mone	ey Order	ex 🗆 Discover 🗷	Mastercard □ V	isa Exp	piration Date			
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, that I am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and valid.  Name (printed):  Date:  Date:								
that I am autho valid.			half of the applica	int, and that all informa $2 - 25 - 1$	tion on file is current and			
that I am autho valid.			half of the applica	int, and that all informa	tion on file is current and			
that I am authovalid.  Name (printed):	yark G		Date:Title:/	int, and that all informa  2-25-1  1 W Nev	tion on file is current and			
that I am authonial valid.  Name (printed):	Jark G  US DOT#	file this document on be	Date:Title:/	int, and that all informa 2-25-1 DWNEY	tion on file is current and			
that I am authovalid.  Name (printed):  Signature:  CC#: 6 2 9  LEGAL NAME:	Jark G  US DOT#	file this document on be	Date:Title:/	Int, and that all informa  2 - 25 - 1  1 W NEV  IFIED BUSINESS ID  2 582 38	tion on file is current and			
that I am authovalid.  Name (printed):  Signature:  CC#:  LEGAL NAME:  VANT  d/b/a:	PORT TALON	File this document on be	Date:Title:/	int, and that all informa  2 - 25 - 1  2 - 25 - 1  3 - 25 - 1  3 - 25 - 1  3 - 25 - 1  4 - 25 - 1  5 - 25 - 25  PHONE#:  360  FAX #:	ENTIFIER (UBI) #:			
that I am authovalid.  Name (printed):  Signature:  CC#:  LEGAL NAME:  VANT  d/b/a:  VANT  BUSINESS (MAIL	Q US DOT#  PORT TACON  TACON  BOX 10	File this document on be	Date:	int, and that all information in the property of the property	ENTIFIER (UBI) #: 3 695 1368			
that I am authovalid.  Name (printed):	Q US DOT#  PORT TALON  TAC  RESS: (street add	File this document on be	Date:Title:/  *ID=Nt   3 & O  WA UN	IFIED BUSINESS ID 2 582 38 PHONE#: 360 FAX #: 360	ENTIFIER (UBI) #: 3 695 1368 695 9621			
that I am authovalid.  Name (printed):  Signature:  CC#:  LEGAL NAME:  VANO  d/b/a:  VANO  BUSINESS (MAIL  PO  PHYSICAL ADDRESS	PORT TALON RESS: (street add)	File this document on be	Date:	IFIED BUSINESS ID 2 582 38 PHONE#: 360 FAX #: 360	ENTIFIER (UBI) #: 3 695 1368 695 9621			

	(che		EE of EUSINE akon samide(e pent		TRUCTURE		
☐ INDIVIDUA	L □ PAI	RTNERSH			N (LP, LLP, LLC) CORPORATION		
NAME	<u> 111</u>	<u>LE</u>	ADDRE	<u>ss</u>		CK DISTRIBUTION OR	
DAVID BRAZ	ue Pre	SIDENT	14809 47th	tve E	Gast TACOMA WA 98	RCENTAGE OF SHARE	
MARK CAS	SECR	ETANZY	64 NW	73.K	Errole How WA	1.98665 50%	
Complete this section if you are transferring an existing permit to a new owner. List name of <u>current</u> permit holder and permit number to be transferred. The current permit holder must sign below to authorize the transfer of the permit number.  NAME ON PERMIT:  PERMIT NUMBER:  Signature of current permit holder  Date  INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS (must check one)							
Variable b	71 × 4 ×		at be issued until a	angs de andkadan disa	in insurance is received on will hauf		
quantity. You will only operate vehicles with a GVWR of less than 10,000 pounds. You must obtain \$300,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. You do not need to complete Part B.		retity. You will recipies with a f 10,000 pounds You must obtain on Public Liability erty Damage e. You must  Part B.		ardous materials uiring \$1 million in lic Liability and perty Damage urance. You must uplete Part C, Sections and 2.	☐ You will hau! hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. You must complete Part C, Sections 1 and 2.		
UNIT#	LICEN	MACAMATATA MACAMATA 18 20 1 20 40 12	STATE		innight rages it naces	<b>sary)</b> IN#	
710	3087		WA		LENJAPCKORP		
713	45699 RP		usa		1XP5DB0X84D815692		
			-				
Signature 7 - Signature 7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -							
I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.							
2-25-14							
Signature(s) Date							

#### PART B

### SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

- Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.
- J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54957, www.jjkeller.com, (877) 564-2333.
- Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, (503) 236-1183.
- US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, (866) 512-1800.

23	Gomes	Carrier, Learning Contingence	and the state of the state of the state of	AND REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	for the country of the state of the	ALC: YES

Name: PATTY THOMAS Position: MANAGER

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- · has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- · is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substance and alcohol testing program as required by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.

# Commenced benefit is some for Resultaneous and the second of the second

Name: PATTY THOMAS Position: MANNGER

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL, as required by the Washington State Department of Licensing. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

	Driver Qualificatio	i Kënjirener	NS CONTRACTOR				
Name: PATTY THOM	R5	Position:	MANAGER	- : - :			
vehicles as required by FM exclusively in intrastate cor	CSR Part 391.51 and by the V nmerce within Washington hav	VSP in WAC 446 ve limited exemp	th employee authorized to drive re 6-65-010. Owner/operators that options. Owners/operators that conditions and other driver that they may	work nduct			
12. 929 425 ph (3)	Drivers Houng	ot Sevice					
Name:	ATTY THOMAS	Position: <u>M</u>	wanage p				
	ain true and accurate hours of FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 395.10		for each individual that drives a VSP in WAC 446-65-010.	motor			
	: Vehicle hispation, Res	als and Lane					
Name: PATTY THOO	A5	Position:	wanage r				
Each company must prepare a written "Driver Vehicle Inspection Report" on each vehicle used each day as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.11 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010. In addition, each company must maintain certain required records for each vehicle that includes the following, as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.3 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010:  Identification of the vehicle.  The nature and due date of various inspection and maintenance operations to be performed.  A record of inspections, repairs and maintenance indicating their date and nature.							
All companies must conduct WSP in WAC 446-65-010.	t periodic inspections as requi	ired by the FMC	SA in 49 CFR, Part 396.17 and	by the			
	Sina Sina	Glea		6 :1 <b>3</b>			
My signature below cer comply with all the safe	tifies that I understand my ty requirements which ap	/ responsibilit ply to my ope	ty as a motor carrier and I we erations.	<i>ill</i>			
Jacal			2-25-14				
Signature of applicant			Date				

#### Form E



### UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Filed with Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (hereinafter called Commission)

This is to certify, that the Western National Assurance Company (hereinafter called Company)

of 9706 4th Ave NE, Seattle, WA 98155

has issued to Vanport Tacoma Inc of 9403 43rd Ave Ct SW Building 8 Lakewood, WA 98499

a policy or policies of insurance effective from 09/26/2013 12:01 A.M. standard time at the address of the insured stated in said policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which, by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Commission has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.

Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Commission a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon.

This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effected by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Commission, such thirty (30) days' notice to commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Commission.

Countersigned at 9706 4<sup>th</sup> Ave SE, Seattle, WA 98155 this 25 day of 02, 202014

Insurance Company File No. CPP1025870 (Policy Number)

Linda Oliphant (Authorized Company Representative)